K-12 Education Employer

San Bernardino City Unified
Fontana Unified

Chino Valley Unified

Rialto Unified

Chaffey Joint Union High
Ontario-Montclair

Colton Joint Unified

Hesperia Unified

Etiwanda Elementary

Victor Valley Union High

Upland Unified

Yucaipa-Calimesa Joint Unified
Snowline Joint Unified

Alta Loma Elementary

Oro Grande

Rim of the World Unified
Cucamonga Elementary

Bear Valley Unified

Silver Valley Unified

Mountain View Elementary (San Bernardino)
Academy for Academic Excellence
Needles Unified

Helendale Elementary

Lucerne Valley Unified

Norton Science and Language Academy
Trona Joint Unified

SOAR Charter Academy

Mt. Baldy Joint Elementary
Adelanto Elementary

Allegiance STEAM Academy - Thrive

Employees

9,260
5,842
4177
4,093
3,486
3,499
3,542
3,297
1,906
1,485
1,758
1,444
1,424
1,202
529
652
495
471
481
435
262
127
215
205
111
135
86
35

Total Wages

$399,745,891
$286,713,660
$183,091,903
$178,685,345
$172,208,648
$171,581,746
$157,857,806
$141,603,895
$88,888,881
$72,804,342
$69,229,832
$59,604,852
$51,011,286
$36,138,592
$20,364,224
$19,811,944
$18,039,350
$16,324,070
$15,710,177
$15,310,056
$8,330,551
$6,992,025
$6,455,243
$6,146,324
$3,954,359
$3,725,797
$2,832,675
$677,482

Total Retirement &
Health Contribution

$122,103,834
$98,558,015
$44,074,656
$57,273,465
$58,597,797
$47,841,575
$51,608,009
$40,689,746
$21,890,018
$24,848,250
$24,994,850
$17,281,404
$13,287,307
$10,560,334
$5,478,426
$6,699,581
$5,091,570
$4,837,431
$4,454,036
$3,664,649
$2,461,425
$2,611,729
$1,980,873
$1,543,247
$1,123,629
$1,113,223
$592,465
$103,772



Alta Vista Innovation High

Apple Valley Unified

ASA Charter

Baker Valley Unified

Ballington Academy for the Arts and Sciences - San Bernardino
Barstow Unified

California STEAM San Bernardino

Central Elementary

Desert Trails Preparatory Academy

Elite Academic Academy - Lucerne
Empire Springs Charter

Encore Jr./Sr. High School for the Performing and Visual Arts
Entrepreneur High

Excelsior Charter

Gorman Learning Center San Bernardino/Santa Clarita
Grove

Hardy Brown College Prep

iEmpire Academy

Inland Leaders Charter

LaVerne Elementary Preparatory Academy
Mirus Secondary

Mojave River Academy

Mojave River Academy - Gold Canyon
Mojave River Academy - Marble City
Mojave River Academy - National Trails
Mojave River Academy - Oro Grande
Mojave River Academy - Rockview Park
Mojave River Academy - Route 66

Mojave River Academy - Silver Mountain
Morongo Unified

New Vision Middle

Options for Youth-San Bernardino



Options for Youth-Victor Valley Charter
Pathways to College K8

Provisional Accelerated Learning Academy
Public Safety Academy

Redlands Unified

Sage Oak Charter

San Bernardino County Office of Education
Savant Preparatory Academy of Business
Sixth Street Prep

Sky Mountain Charter

Southern California Flex Academy

Summit Leadership Academy-High Desert
Taylion High Desert Academy/Adelanto
University Prep - San Bernardino

Victor Elementary

Vista Norte Public Charter

Woodward Leadership Academy



