K-12 Education Employer	Employees	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
San Bernardino City Unified	9,260	\$399,745,891	\$122,103,834
Fontana Unified	5,842	\$286,713,660	\$98,558,015
Chino Valley Unified	4,177	\$183,091,903	\$44,074,656
Rialto Unified	4,093	\$178,685,345	\$57,273,465
Chaffey Joint Union High	3,486	\$172,208,648	\$58,597,797
Ontario-Montclair	3,499	\$171,581,746	\$47,841,575
Colton Joint Unified	3,542	\$157,857,806	\$51,608,009
Hesperia Unified	3,297	\$141,603,895	\$40,689,746
Etiwanda Elementary	1,906	\$88,888,881	\$21,890,018
Victor Valley Union High	1,485	\$72,804,342	\$24,848,250
Upland Unified	1,758	\$69,229,832	\$24,994,850
Yucaipa-Calimesa Joint Unified	1,444	\$59,604,852	\$17,281,404
Snowline Joint Unified	1,424	\$51,011,286	\$13,287,307
Alta Loma Elementary	1,202	\$36,138,592	\$10,560,334
Oro Grande	529	\$20,364,224	\$5,478,426
Rim of the World Unified	652	\$19,811,944	\$6,699,581
Cucamonga Elementary	495	\$18,039,350	\$5,091,570
Bear Valley Unified	471	\$16,324,070	\$4,837,431
Silver Valley Unified	481	\$15,710,177	\$4,454,036
Mountain View Elementary (San Bernardino)	435	\$15,310,056	\$3,664,649
Academy for Academic Excellence	262	\$8,330,551	\$2,461,425
Needles Unified	127	\$6,992,025	\$2,611,729
Helendale Elementary	215	\$6,455,243	\$1,980,873
Lucerne Valley Unified	205	\$6,146,324	\$1,543,247
Norton Science and Language Academy	111	\$3,954,359	\$1,123,629
Trona Joint Unified	135	\$3,725,797	\$1,113,223
SOAR Charter Academy	86	\$2,832,675	\$592,465
Mt. Baldy Joint Elementary	35	\$677,482	\$103,772
Adelanto Elementary			
Allegiance STEAM Academy - Thrive			

Alta Vista Innovation High	
Apple Valley Unified	
ASA Charter	
Baker Valley Unified	
Ballington Academy for the Arts and Sciences - San Bernardino	
Barstow Unified	
California STEAM San Bernardino	
Central Elementary	
Desert Trails Preparatory Academy	
Elite Academic Academy - Lucerne	
Empire Springs Charter	
Encore Jr./Sr. High School for the Performing and Visual Arts	
Entrepreneur High	
Excelsior Charter	
Gorman Learning Center San Bernardino/Santa Clarita	
Grove	
Hardy Brown College Prep	
iEmpire Academy	
Inland Leaders Charter	
LaVerne Elementary Preparatory Academy	
Mirus Secondary	
Mojave River Academy	
Mojave River Academy - Gold Canyon	
Mojave River Academy - Marble City	
Mojave River Academy - National Trails	
Mojave River Academy - Oro Grande	
Mojave River Academy - Rockview Park	
Mojave River Academy - Route 66	
Mojave River Academy - Silver Mountain	
Morongo Unified	
New Vision Middle	
Options for Youth-San Bernardino	

Options for Youth-Victor Valley Charter	
Pathways to College K8	
Provisional Accelerated Learning Academy	
Public Safety Academy	
Redlands Unified	
Sage Oak Charter	
San Bernardino County Office of Education	
Savant Preparatory Academy of Business	
Sixth Street Prep	
Sky Mountain Charter	
Southern California Flex Academy	
Summit Leadership Academy-High Desert	
Taylion High Desert Academy/Adelanto	
University Prep - San Bernardino	
Victor Elementary	
Vista Norte Public Charter	
Woodward Leadership Academy	